Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Technical and Madrasah Education Division Ministry of Education Section-1 (Adm. & Finance) www.tmed.gov.bd

No- 57.00.0000.040.25.003.17-1391

Date: 26.11.2018

Subject: Sanction of Government order (Go) to Visit India from 26.11. 2018 to 04.01.2019

Ref: Indian Embassy E-mail dated 26.11.2008

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the following officials to attend the above mentioned program under the following terms & conditions:

Sl.No	Name, Designation & Offices	Program	Country	Period
1.	Abdus Samad Lecturer, English, Tamirul Millat Kamil Madrasah, Dhaka.	Certificate Course in Office Productivity	India	26.11.2018 to 04.01.2019
2.	Md. Ibrahim Molla Lecturer, English, Dakkhin Ujanchar Is. Alim Madrasah, Rajbari.			
3.	Md. Ashraful Vice-Principal, Pabna Alia Madrasah, Radhanagar, Pabna Sadar, Pabna-6600			

1. All expenses related to their participation will be borne by the organizer;

2. They will not be provided any part of the salary and allowances in foreign currency;

- 3. The period of their stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty;
- 4. They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than their approved period;

02. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Mohammad Shahidullah) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9575807 E-mail: <u>sec1tmed@gmail.com</u>

No- No- 57.00.0000.040.25.003.17- 1391(21)

Date: 26/11/2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, EP-39, Dr. S. RadhaKrishnan Marg Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110024, India.
- 3. H.E The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of India, Plot No. 1-3, Park Road, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin & Development/ Madrasah), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Directorate of Madrasah Education, Red Crescent Borak Tower, Eskaton Garden Road, Ramna, Dhaka
- 6. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

E:\MURAD (Admin)\LETTER\GOVERNMENT ORDER (G.O.).doc

32

- 7. Joint Secretary (Admin & Finacne), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 8. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 9. Director General (Consular and welfare), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 10. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 11. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 12. PS to Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 14. Programmer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka (With a Request to publish the GO at TMED, MoE website).
- 15. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 16. Principal/Super, Tamirul Millat Kamil Madrasah, Dhaka/ Dakkhin Ujanchar Is. Alim Madrasah, Rajbari/ Pabna Alia Madrasah, Radhanagar, Pabna Sadar, Pabna-6600
- 17. Abdus Samad, Lecturer, English, Tamirul Millat Kamil Madrasah, Dhaka.
- 18. Md. Ibrahim Molla, Lecturer, English, Dakkhin Ujanchar Is. Alim Madrasah, Rajbari.
- 19. Md. Ashraful, Vice-Principal, Pabna Alia Madrasah, Radhanagar, Pabna Sadar, Pabna-6600

20. Accounts Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.

21. Office Copy.

26,11,18

(Mohammad Shahidullah) Senior Assistant Secretary

33